Ardent Leisure Group Limited (ACN 628 881 603)

CONTACT DETAILS Suite 601, 83 Mount Street North Sydney NSW 2060 PO Box 1927 North Sydney, NSW 2059 Telephone +61 2 9168 4600 Fax +61 2 9168 4601 www.ardentleisure.com REGISTRY Link Market Services Limited Level 12, 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Locked Bag A14 Sydney South NSW 1235 Telephone 1300 720 560 registrars@linkmarketservices.com.au



ASX RELEASE

19 May 2022

Main Event sale to Dave & Buster's receives US antitrust clearance

Further to the announcement on 6 April 2022 regarding the proposed sale of Main Event by owners Ardent Leisure and RedBird Capital Partners, the Company confirms that the HSR Act waiting period has expired (a condition of the transaction) and therefore US antitrust clearance for Dave & Buster's acquisition of Main Event has been obtained.

Ardent Leisure will now proceed to convene a meeting of shareholders to vote on the transaction (such vote being the only other material outstanding condition to completion of the sale). Ardent Leisure expects to dispatch the requisite Notice of Meeting and supporting documentation to shareholders in the coming weeks.

Authorised by the Chairman of Ardent Leisure Group Limited

Chris Todd Group General Counsel and Company Secretary Ph: +61 2 9168 4604